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SO 50

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 SO 50 LZ5Y KN22QO 4233 SM5EPO JP80MC 2027

Back to top
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 SO 144 S56P JN76PO 122602 LZ9X KN22XS 944

2 SO 144 LZ2ZY KN13OT 61912 IO2V JN54WE 907

3 SO 144 SP9FYS JN99LJ 57044 HB9XC JN37MD 916

4 SO 144 LZ2AB KN32EV 54432 S59DEM JN75DS 1012

5 SO 144 LZ6R KN33GN 52491 S50C JN76JG 972

6 SO 144 LZ4BF KN23HJ 45649 IO2V JN54WE 1027

7 SO 144 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 39613 OL7M JO80FG 765

8 SO 144 YO2GL KN05OS 37841 OL4N JO60VR 778

9 SO 144 LZ5IY KN22RR 37703 RA7C KN94BN 1039

10 SO 144 HA8AT KN06MH 29716 IQ4KD JN54PF 797

11 SO 144 HA7AVU KN06MG 27005 IO2V JN54WE 754

12 SO 144 YO9AYN KN24SW 25126 S50C JN76JG 849

13 SO 144 YO5DND KN17RQ 22813 S59DEM JN75DS 730

14 SO 144 YR3T KN34CI 22455 9A4C JN85RJ 699

15 SO 144 YO7NK KN14WH 20172 S59DEM JN75DS 770

16 SO 144 YO7BKX KN14TA 20063 IQ5NN JN63GN 891

17 SO 144 LZ2QQ KN23XT 15771 OM3RBS JN98KJ 747

18 SO 144 YO7LDT KN14WG 14924 IQ5NN JN63GN 911

19 SO 144 LZ2QA KN43EK 12936 RG7A KN93UO 914

20 SO 144 LZ2FN KN33AT 12591 E76C JN84SU 686

21 SO 144 YO3CCB KN34CL 11349 9A4C JN85RJ 696

22 SO 144 YO3FWL KN24XL 10523 9A1CRS JN95AE 629

23 SO 144 RA7C KN94BN 10438 LZ5IY KN22RR 1039

24 SO 144 LZ5ZO KN12UM 9947 OM3KDX KN18DQ 695
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

25 SO 144 LZ2JD KN23TC 8073 OM3FW KN98AS 1147

26 SO 144 LZ2ZD KN23XU 6622 YT4X JN94SP 519

27 SO 144 LZ2PAJ KN12NS 6533 S50C JN76JG 767

28 SO 144 LZ1AEW KN12NS 6522 S50C JN76JG 767

29 SO 144 LZ2LG KN13VK 5517 OM3KHU KN09WC 648

30 SO 144 LZ5GM KN32RM 5454 R6CJ LN04GI 1075

31 SO 144 LZ4JD KN22PU 5343 R6KW KN74FT 767

32 SO 144 LZ2DMX KN33VD 5095 RA7C KN94BN 843

33 SO 144 YO9CWY KN35GC 5055 YT4DX JN94SE 563

34 SO 144 LZ1RA KN12MP 4561 YO6KNE/P KN26SK 466

35 SO 144 LZ5AE KN22HF 3867 9A1CRS JN95AE 623

36 SO 144 Z31RM KN01OI 3550 YR7J KN33VX 613

37 SO 144 YO3GNF/P KN25RH 3136 LZ7J KN22HS 291

38 SO 144 LZ1ZM KN32QM 3104 YP2DX KN05IS 643

39 SO 144 LZ2BBB KN21BX 3067 HA8V KN06HT 605

40 SO 144 LZ2JU KN34NA 1871 R6KW KN74FT 589

41 SO 144 LZ1ABI KN13VF 1835 HA8V KN06HT 470

42 SO 144 LZ1KZ KN22QO 1622 YT4DX JN94SE 504

43 SO 144 YO7LPM/P KN25RH 1534 LZ7J KN22HS 291

44 SO 144 YO9CLG KN35ID 1304 ER1AB KN47MA 276

45 SO 144 LZ5FR KN12JO 1192 YT4X JN94SP 347

46 SO 144 LZ1SGS KN22CE 1171 LZ2AB KN32EV 195

47 SO 144 LZ4UX KN23TB 929 LZ7B KN22HB 139

48 SO 144 LZ1YE KN22QO 796 YM1VKP KN30PT 255
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

49 SO 144 LZ1GJ KN21LS 367 LZ9X KN22XS 139

50 SO 144 LZ1ZB KN12QO 248 LZ2AB KN32EW 248

51 SO 144 LZ2GG KN33WN 230 LZ6R KN33GN 108

52 SO 144 LZ1OPM KN22TI 219 LZ1GJ KN21LS 86

53 SO 144 LZ2LBB KN22PV 196 LZ9X KN22XS 57

54 SO 144 LZ2TKK KN23TB 169 LZ1YE KN22QO 55

55 SO 144 LZ3ARB KN22TI 54 LZ9X KN22XS 54

56 SO 144 LZ1MDK KN22TJ 50 LZ9X KN22XS 50

57 SO 144 LZ2HBC KN23TB 38 LZ4JD KN22PU 36

58 SO 144 LZ1DOO KN22UK 34 LZ1YE KN22QO 34

Back to top

SO 432

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 SO 432 LZ2AB KN32EV 34482 RC6AO KN95BW 992

2 SO 432 YU1EM KN04FP 26168 OL3Z JN79FX 746

3 SO 432 LZ6R KN33GN 25490 RA7C KN94BN 932

4 SO 432 YO2GL KN05OS 17410 OK2A JO60JJ 809

5 SO 432 LZ2QA KN43EK 15660 R6BU LN04AF 940

6 SO 432 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 15464 HA6W KN08FB 386

7 SO 432 YO5DND KN17RQ 13878 LZ9X KN22XS 581
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

8 SO 432 LZ5IY KN22RR 13788 RA7C KN94BN 1039

9 SO 432 RA7C KN94BN 11948 LZ5IY KN22RR 1039

10 SO 432 R7KAP KN75LI 11030 RZ6MB LN17CM 606

11 SO 432 YO3CCB KN34CL 9964 R6KW KN74FT 654

12 SO 432 LZ2ZY KN13OT 9134 HA6W KN08FB 519

13 SO 432 YR3T KN34CI 8980 YP2DX KN05IS 460

14 SO 432 YO9AYN KN24SW 8052 YP2DX KN05IS 389

15 SO 432 YO9CWY KN35GC 5432 LZ7J KN22HS 302

16 SO 432 YO3GNF/P KN25RH 4240 LZ2T KN12FR 375

17 SO 432 YO3FWL KN24XL 4066 YP2DX KN05IS 437

18 SO 432 LZ1ZM KN32QM 3292 YP2DX KN05IS 643

19 SO 432 YO7LDT KN14WG 2560 YO6KNE/P KN26SK 274

20 SO 432 YO7LPM/P KN25RH 2164 LZ9X KN22XS 286

21 SO 432 LZ2QQ KN23XT 1938 LZ2T KN12FR 308

22 SO 432 LZ1RA KN12MP 1788 LZ2AB KN32EV 274

23 SO 432 LZ2JU KN34NA 1224 YO6KNY KN35ET 208

24 SO 432 LZ1GJ KN21LS 1154 TA1OCB KN31TS 222

25 SO 432 LZ4UX KN23TB 880 LZ6R KN33GN 93

26 SO 432 LZ2GG KN33WN 818 LZ9X KN22XS 179

27 SO 432 LZ2JD KN23TC 694 LZ7J KN22HS 90

28 SO 432 LZ5ZO KN12UM 344 LZ2T KN12FR 105

29 SO 432 LZ5FR KN12JO 278 LZ2PAJ KN12NS 33

30 SO 432 LZ2PAJ KN12NS 218 LZ2T KN12FP 57

31 SO 432 LZ1AEW KN12NS 214 LZ2T KN12FR 55
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

32 SO 432 LZ1YE KN22QO 214 LZ4UX KN23TB 55

33 SO 432 LZ1KZ KN22QO 104 LZ9X KN22XS 52

34 SO 432 LZ2TKK KN23TB 90 LZ9X KN22XS 43

35 SO 432 LZ2HBC KN23TB 4 LZ4UX KN23TB 1

Back to top

SO 1.3

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 SO 1.3 YO7FWS KN24DJ 32180 S59P JN86AO 688

2 SO 1.3 LZ6R KN33GN 26176 HA5UA JN97UM 691

3 SO 1.3 LZ2AB KN32EV 19720 RA7C KN94BN 962

4 SO 1.3 LZ1RT KN22RR 19604 YO2KJG/P KN15AE 387

5 SO 1.3 LZ2QA KN43EK 19112 R6BU LN04AF 940

6 SO 1.3 RA7C KN94BN 12816 LZ2AB KN32EV 962

7 SO 1.3 YO3FWL KN24XL 11456 YP2DX KN05IS 437

8 SO 1.3 YR3T KN34CI 9880 YP2DX KN05IS 460

9 SO 1.3 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 9524 LZ9X KN22XS 343

10 SO 1.3 LZ2SK KN43EK 8984 RA7C KN94BN 790

11 SO 1.3 YO9AYN KN24SW 7736 YP2DX KN05IS 389

12 SO 1.3 LZ2HM KN12TM 7564 S51ZO JN86DR 745

13 SO 1.3 YO9CWY KN35GC 7172 LZ1RT KN22RR 278
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

14 SO 1.3 YO3GNF/P KN25RH 7008 LZ2T KN12FR 375

15 SO 1.3 LZ5HP KN12TM 6576 LZ2QA KN43EK 400

16 SO 1.3 YO7LPM/P KN25RH 3040 LZ1RT KN22RT 279

17 SO 1.3 LZ5ZO KN12UM 2448 LZ6R KN33GN 258

18 SO 1.3 LZ1JER KN12NW 2432 LZ1RT KN22RR 192

19 SO 1.3 LZ2GG KN33WN 1092 LZ6R KN33GN 108

20 SO 1.3 LZ2JU KN34NA 1076 LZ2SK KN43EK 120

21 SO 1.3 LZ4UX KN23TB 808 LZ2AB KN32EV 64

22 SO 1.3 LZ1ZB KN12QO 688 LZ2T KN12FR 77

23 SO 1.3 LZ1RA KN12MP 616 LZ5HP KN12TM 50

24 SO 1.3 LZ5FR KN12JO 208 LZ2T KN12FR 31

25 SO 1.3 LZ1YE KN22QO 64 LZ1RT KN22RR 16

Back to top

SO 2.4

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 SO 2.4 LZ6R KN33GN 24104 HA5UA JN97UM 691

2 SO 2.4 LZ2AB KN32EV 12952 YO7LPM/P KN25RH 279

3 SO 2.4 YO9CWY KN35GC 10768 LZ9X KN22XS 264

4 SO 2.4 LZ2QA KN43EK 10400 LZ2T KN12FR 487

5 SO 2.4 YO9AYN KN24SW 8832 YP2DX KN05IS 389

11/25/25, 10:10 AM Contest Results

https://vhfcontest.bfra.org/results/claimed July 2025.html 7/28



Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

6 SO 2.4 YO3GNF/P KN25RH 5328 LZ9X KN22XS 286

7 SO 2.4 YO7LPM/P KN25RH 5328 LZ9X KN22XS 286

8 SO 2.4 YO3FWL KN24XL 5200 LZ9X KN22XS 190

9 SO 2.4 LZ5HP KN12TM 3072 LZ9X KN22XS 193

10 SO 2.4 LZ2SK KN43EK 2936 LZ2AB KN32EV 174

11 SO 2.4 LZ5ZO KN12UM 824 LZ1MZK KN12NW 67

12 SO 2.4 LZ2GG KN33WN 688 LZ2SK KN43EK 43

13 SO 2.4 LZ1ZB KN12QO 416 LZ5ZO KN12UM 29

14 SO 2.4 LZ4UX KN23TB 344 LZ9X KN22XS 43

Back to top

SO 3.4

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 SO 3.4 LZ2AB KN32EV 3480 LZ2SK KN43EK 174

2 SO 3.4 LZ2QA KN43EK 1750 LZ2AB KN32EV 174

3 SO 3.4 LZ2SK KN43EK 1750 LZ2AB KN32EV 174

Back to top

SO 5.6
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 SO 5.6 LZ2AB KN32EV 12564 R6KW KN74FT 682

2 SO 5.6 LZ2SK KN43EK 9984 R6KW KN74FT 509

3 SO 5.6 YO9AYN KN24SW 7476 YP2DX KN05IS 389

4 SO 5.6 LZ6R KN33GN 6132 YO9AYN KN24SW 173

5 SO 5.6 LZ1ZB KN12QO 276 LZ5HP KN12TM 23

6 SO 5.6 LZ5HP KN12TM 276 LZ1ZB KN12QO 23

Back to top

SO Multiband

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 SO Multiband LZ2AB KN32EV 137630 R6KW KN74FT 682

2 SO Multiband LZ6R KN33GN 134393 HA5UA JN97UM 691

3 SO Multiband S56P JN76PO 122602 LZ9X KN22XS 944

4 SO Multiband LZ2ZY KN13OT 71046 HA6W KN08FB 519

5 SO Multiband YO7LBX/P KN15TI 64601 LZ9X KN22XS 343

6 SO Multiband LZ2QA KN43EK 59858 LZ2T KN12FR 487

7 SO Multiband YO9AYN KN24SW 57222 YP2DX KN05IS 389

8 SO Multiband SP9FYS JN99LJ 57044 HB9XC JN37MD 916

9 SO Multiband YO2GL KN05OS 55251 OK2A JO60JJ 809

10 SO Multiband LZ5IY KN22RR 51491 RA7C KN94BN 1039

11 SO Multiband LZ4BF KN23HJ 45649 IO2V JN54WE 1027
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

12 SO Multiband YR3T KN34CI 41315 YP2DX KN05IS 460

13 SO Multiband YO5DND KN17RQ 36691 LZ9X KN22XS 581

14 SO Multiband RA7C KN94BN 35202 LZ2AB KN32EV 962

15 SO Multiband YO7FWS KN24DJ 32180 S59P JN86AO 688

16 SO Multiband YO3FWL KN24XL 31245 YP2DX KN05IS 437

17 SO Multiband HA8AT KN06MH 29716 IQ4KD JN54PF 797

18 SO Multiband YO9CWY KN35GC 28427 LZ9X KN22XS 264

19 SO Multiband HA7AVU KN06MG 27005 IO2V JN54WE 754

20 SO Multiband YU1EM KN04FP 26168 OL3Z JN79FX 746

21 SO Multiband LZ2SK KN43EK 23654 R6KW KN74FT 509

22 SO Multiband YO3CCB KN34CL 21313 R6KW KN74FT 654

23 SO Multiband YO7NK KN14WH 20172 S59DEM JN75DS 770

24 SO Multiband YO7BKX KN14TA 20063 IQ5NN JN63GN 891

25 SO Multiband YO3GNF/P KN25RH 19712 LZ9X KN22XS 286

26 SO Multiband LZ1RT KN22RR 19604 YO2KJG/P KN15AE 387

27 SO Multiband LZ2QQ KN23XT 17709 OM3RBS JN98KJ 747

28 SO Multiband YO7LDT KN14WG 17484 IQ5NN JN63GN 911

29 SO Multiband LZ5ZO KN12UM 13563 LZ6R KN33GN 258

30 SO Multiband LZ2FN KN33AT 12591 E76C JN84SU 686

31 SO Multiband YO7LPM/P KN25RH 12066 LZ9X KN22XS 286

32 SO Multiband R7KAP KN75LI 11030 RZ6MB LN17CM 606

33 SO Multiband LZ5HP KN12TM 9924 LZ2QA KN43EK 400

34 SO Multiband LZ2JD KN23TC 8767 OM3FW KN98AS 1147

35 SO Multiband LZ2HM KN12TM 7564 S51ZO JN86DR 745
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

36 SO Multiband LZ1RA KN12MP 6965 LZ2AB KN32EV 274

37 SO Multiband LZ2PAJ KN12NS 6751 S50C JN76JG 767

38 SO Multiband LZ1AEW KN12NS 6736 S50C JN76JG 767

39 SO Multiband LZ2ZD KN23XU 6622 YT4X JN94SP 519

40 SO Multiband LZ1ZM KN32QM 6396 YP2DX KN05IS 643

41 SO Multiband LZ2LG KN13VK 5517 OM3KHU KN09WC 648

42 SO Multiband LZ5GM KN32RM 5454 R6CJ LN04GI 1075

43 SO Multiband LZ4JD KN22PU 5343 R6KW KN74FT 767

44 SO Multiband LZ2DMX KN33VD 5095 RA7C KN94BN 843

45 SO Multiband LZ5Y KN22QO 4233 SM5EPO JP80MC 2027

46 SO Multiband LZ2JU KN34NA 4171 R6KW KN74FT 589

47 SO Multiband LZ5AE KN22HF 3867 9A1CRS JN95AE 623

48 SO Multiband Z31RM KN01OI 3550 YR7J KN33VX 613

49 SO Multiband LZ2BBB KN21BX 3067 HA8V KN06HT 605

50 SO Multiband LZ4UX KN23TB 2961 LZ9X KN22XS 43

51 SO Multiband LZ2GG KN33WN 2828 LZ6R KN33GN 108

52 SO Multiband LZ1JER KN12NW 2432 LZ1RT KN22RR 192

53 SO Multiband LZ1ABI KN13VF 1835 HA8V KN06HT 470

54 SO Multiband LZ1KZ KN22QO 1726 YT4DX JN94SE 504

55 SO Multiband LZ5FR KN12JO 1678 YT4X JN94SP 347

56 SO Multiband LZ1ZB KN12QO 1628 LZ2T KN12FR 77

57 SO Multiband LZ1GJ KN21LS 1521 TA1OCB KN31TS 222

58 SO Multiband YO9CLG KN35ID 1304 ER1AB KN47MA 276

59 SO Multiband LZ1SGS KN22CE 1171 LZ2AB KN32EV 195
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

60 SO Multiband LZ1YE KN22QO 1074 YM1VKP KN30PT 255

61 SO Multiband LZ2TKK KN23TB 259 LZ9X KN22XS 43

62 SO Multiband LZ1OPM KN22TI 219 LZ1GJ KN21LS 86

63 SO Multiband LZ2LBB KN22PV 196 LZ9X KN22XS 57

64 SO Multiband LZ3ARB KN22TI 54 LZ9X KN22XS 54

65 SO Multiband LZ1MDK KN22TJ 50 LZ9X KN22XS 50

66 SO Multiband LZ2HBC KN23TB 42 LZ4JD KN22PU 36

67 SO Multiband LZ1DOO KN22UK 34 LZ1YE KN22QO 34

Back to top

SO 50 LZ

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 SO 50 LZ5Y KN22QO 4233 SM5EPO JP80MC 2027

Back to top

SO 144 LZ

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 SO 144 LZ2ZY KN13OT 61912 IO2V JN54WE 907
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

2 SO 144 LZ2AB KN32EV 54432 S59DEM JN75DS 1012

3 SO 144 LZ6R KN33GN 52491 S50C JN76JG 972

4 SO 144 LZ4BF KN23HJ 45649 IO2V JN54WE 1027

5 SO 144 LZ5IY KN22RR 37703 RA7C KN94BN 1039

6 SO 144 LZ2QQ KN23XT 15771 OM3RBS JN98KJ 747

7 SO 144 LZ2QA KN43EK 12936 RG7A KN93UO 914

8 SO 144 LZ2FN KN33AT 12591 E76C JN84SU 686

9 SO 144 LZ5ZO KN12UM 9947 OM3KDX KN18DQ 695

10 SO 144 LZ2JD KN23TC 8073 OM3FW KN98AS 1147

11 SO 144 LZ2ZD KN23XU 6622 YT4X JN94SP 519

12 SO 144 LZ2PAJ KN12NS 6533 S50C JN76JG 767

13 SO 144 LZ1AEW KN12NS 6522 S50C JN76JG 767

14 SO 144 LZ2LG KN13VK 5517 OM3KHU KN09WC 648

15 SO 144 LZ5GM KN32RM 5454 R6CJ LN04GI 1075

16 SO 144 LZ4JD KN22PU 5343 R6KW KN74FT 767

17 SO 144 LZ2DMX KN33VD 5095 RA7C KN94BN 843

18 SO 144 LZ1RA KN12MP 4561 YO6KNE/P KN26SK 466

19 SO 144 LZ5AE KN22HF 3867 9A1CRS JN95AE 623

20 SO 144 LZ1ZM KN32QM 3104 YP2DX KN05IS 643

21 SO 144 LZ2BBB KN21BX 3067 HA8V KN06HT 605

22 SO 144 LZ2JU KN34NA 1871 R6KW KN74FT 589

23 SO 144 LZ1ABI KN13VF 1835 HA8V KN06HT 470

24 SO 144 LZ1KZ KN22QO 1622 YT4DX JN94SE 504

25 SO 144 LZ5FR KN12JO 1192 YT4X JN94SP 347

11/25/25, 10:10 AM Contest Results

https://vhfcontest.bfra.org/results/claimed July 2025.html 13/28



Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

26 SO 144 LZ1SGS KN22CE 1171 LZ2AB KN32EV 195

27 SO 144 LZ4UX KN23TB 929 LZ7B KN22HB 139

28 SO 144 LZ1YE KN22QO 796 YM1VKP KN30PT 255

29 SO 144 LZ1GJ KN21LS 367 LZ9X KN22XS 139

30 SO 144 LZ1ZB KN12QO 248 LZ2AB KN32EW 248

31 SO 144 LZ2GG KN33WN 230 LZ6R KN33GN 108

32 SO 144 LZ1OPM KN22TI 219 LZ1GJ KN21LS 86

33 SO 144 LZ2LBB KN22PV 196 LZ9X KN22XS 57

34 SO 144 LZ2TKK KN23TB 169 LZ1YE KN22QO 55

35 SO 144 LZ3ARB KN22TI 54 LZ9X KN22XS 54

36 SO 144 LZ1MDK KN22TJ 50 LZ9X KN22XS 50

37 SO 144 LZ2HBC KN23TB 38 LZ4JD KN22PU 36

38 SO 144 LZ1DOO KN22UK 34 LZ1YE KN22QO 34

Back to top

SO 432 LZ

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 SO 432 LZ2AB KN32EV 34482 RC6AO KN95BW 992

2 SO 432 LZ6R KN33GN 25490 RA7C KN94BN 932

3 SO 432 LZ2QA KN43EK 15660 R6BU LN04AF 940

4 SO 432 LZ5IY KN22RR 13788 RA7C KN94BN 1039
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

5 SO 432 LZ2ZY KN13OT 9134 HA6W KN08FB 519

6 SO 432 LZ1ZM KN32QM 3292 YP2DX KN05IS 643

7 SO 432 LZ2QQ KN23XT 1938 LZ2T KN12FR 308

8 SO 432 LZ1RA KN12MP 1788 LZ2AB KN32EV 274

9 SO 432 LZ2JU KN34NA 1224 YO6KNY KN35ET 208

10 SO 432 LZ1GJ KN21LS 1154 TA1OCB KN31TS 222

11 SO 432 LZ4UX KN23TB 880 LZ6R KN33GN 93

12 SO 432 LZ2GG KN33WN 818 LZ9X KN22XS 179

13 SO 432 LZ2JD KN23TC 694 LZ7J KN22HS 90

14 SO 432 LZ5ZO KN12UM 344 LZ2T KN12FR 105

15 SO 432 LZ5FR KN12JO 278 LZ2PAJ KN12NS 33

16 SO 432 LZ2PAJ KN12NS 218 LZ2T KN12FP 57

17 SO 432 LZ1AEW KN12NS 214 LZ2T KN12FR 55

18 SO 432 LZ1YE KN22QO 214 LZ4UX KN23TB 55

19 SO 432 LZ1KZ KN22QO 104 LZ9X KN22XS 52

20 SO 432 LZ2TKK KN23TB 90 LZ9X KN22XS 43

21 SO 432 LZ2HBC KN23TB 4 LZ4UX KN23TB 1

Back to top

SO 1.3 LZ
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 SO 1.3 LZ6R KN33GN 26176 HA5UA JN97UM 691

2 SO 1.3 LZ2AB KN32EV 19720 RA7C KN94BN 962

3 SO 1.3 LZ1RT KN22RR 19604 YO2KJG/P KN15AE 387

4 SO 1.3 LZ2QA KN43EK 19112 R6BU LN04AF 940

5 SO 1.3 LZ2SK KN43EK 8984 RA7C KN94BN 790

6 SO 1.3 LZ2HM KN12TM 7564 S51ZO JN86DR 745

7 SO 1.3 LZ5HP KN12TM 6576 LZ2QA KN43EK 400

8 SO 1.3 LZ5ZO KN12UM 2448 LZ6R KN33GN 258

9 SO 1.3 LZ1JER KN12NW 2432 LZ1RT KN22RR 192

10 SO 1.3 LZ2GG KN33WN 1092 LZ6R KN33GN 108

11 SO 1.3 LZ2JU KN34NA 1076 LZ2SK KN43EK 120

12 SO 1.3 LZ4UX KN23TB 808 LZ2AB KN32EV 64

13 SO 1.3 LZ1ZB KN12QO 688 LZ2T KN12FR 77

14 SO 1.3 LZ1RA KN12MP 616 LZ5HP KN12TM 50

15 SO 1.3 LZ5FR KN12JO 208 LZ2T KN12FR 31

16 SO 1.3 LZ1YE KN22QO 64 LZ1RT KN22RR 16

Back to top

SO 2.4 LZ

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 SO 2.4 LZ6R KN33GN 24104 HA5UA JN97UM 691
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

2 SO 2.4 LZ2AB KN32EV 12952 YO7LPM/P KN25RH 279

3 SO 2.4 LZ2QA KN43EK 10400 LZ2T KN12FR 487

4 SO 2.4 LZ5HP KN12TM 3072 LZ9X KN22XS 193

5 SO 2.4 LZ2SK KN43EK 2936 LZ2AB KN32EV 174

6 SO 2.4 LZ5ZO KN12UM 824 LZ1MZK KN12NW 67

7 SO 2.4 LZ2GG KN33WN 688 LZ2SK KN43EK 43

8 SO 2.4 LZ1ZB KN12QO 416 LZ5ZO KN12UM 29

9 SO 2.4 LZ4UX KN23TB 344 LZ9X KN22XS 43

Back to top

SO 3.4 LZ

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 SO 3.4 LZ2AB KN32EV 3480 LZ2SK KN43EK 174

2 SO 3.4 LZ2QA KN43EK 1750 LZ2AB KN32EV 174

3 SO 3.4 LZ2SK KN43EK 1750 LZ2AB KN32EV 174

Back to top

SO 5.6 LZ
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 SO 5.6 LZ2AB KN32EV 12564 R6KW KN74FT 682

2 SO 5.6 LZ2SK KN43EK 9984 R6KW KN74FT 509

3 SO 5.6 LZ6R KN33GN 6132 YO9AYN KN24SW 173

4 SO 5.6 LZ1ZB KN12QO 276 LZ5HP KN12TM 23

5 SO 5.6 LZ5HP KN12TM 276 LZ1ZB KN12QO 23

Back to top

SO Multiband LZ

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 SO Multiband LZ2AB KN32EV 137630 R6KW KN74FT 682

2 SO Multiband LZ6R KN33GN 134393 HA5UA JN97UM 691

3 SO Multiband LZ2ZY KN13OT 71046 HA6W KN08FB 519

4 SO Multiband LZ2QA KN43EK 59858 LZ2T KN12FR 487

5 SO Multiband LZ5IY KN22RR 51491 RA7C KN94BN 1039

6 SO Multiband LZ4BF KN23HJ 45649 IO2V JN54WE 1027

7 SO Multiband LZ2SK KN43EK 23654 R6KW KN74FT 509

8 SO Multiband LZ1RT KN22RR 19604 YO2KJG/P KN15AE 387

9 SO Multiband LZ2QQ KN23XT 17709 OM3RBS JN98KJ 747

10 SO Multiband LZ5ZO KN12UM 13563 LZ6R KN33GN 258

11 SO Multiband LZ2FN KN33AT 12591 E76C JN84SU 686

12 SO Multiband LZ5HP KN12TM 9924 LZ2QA KN43EK 400
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

13 SO Multiband LZ2JD KN23TC 8767 OM3FW KN98AS 1147

14 SO Multiband LZ2HM KN12TM 7564 S51ZO JN86DR 745

15 SO Multiband LZ1RA KN12MP 6965 LZ2AB KN32EV 274

16 SO Multiband LZ2PAJ KN12NS 6751 S50C JN76JG 767

17 SO Multiband LZ1AEW KN12NS 6736 S50C JN76JG 767

18 SO Multiband LZ2ZD KN23XU 6622 YT4X JN94SP 519

19 SO Multiband LZ1ZM KN32QM 6396 YP2DX KN05IS 643

20 SO Multiband LZ2LG KN13VK 5517 OM3KHU KN09WC 648

21 SO Multiband LZ5GM KN32RM 5454 R6CJ LN04GI 1075

22 SO Multiband LZ4JD KN22PU 5343 R6KW KN74FT 767

23 SO Multiband LZ2DMX KN33VD 5095 RA7C KN94BN 843

24 SO Multiband LZ5Y KN22QO 4233 SM5EPO JP80MC 2027

25 SO Multiband LZ2JU KN34NA 4171 R6KW KN74FT 589

26 SO Multiband LZ5AE KN22HF 3867 9A1CRS JN95AE 623

27 SO Multiband LZ2BBB KN21BX 3067 HA8V KN06HT 605

28 SO Multiband LZ4UX KN23TB 2961 LZ9X KN22XS 43

29 SO Multiband LZ2GG KN33WN 2828 LZ6R KN33GN 108

30 SO Multiband LZ1JER KN12NW 2432 LZ1RT KN22RR 192

31 SO Multiband LZ1ABI KN13VF 1835 HA8V KN06HT 470

32 SO Multiband LZ1KZ KN22QO 1726 YT4DX JN94SE 504

33 SO Multiband LZ5FR KN12JO 1678 YT4X JN94SP 347

34 SO Multiband LZ1ZB KN12QO 1628 LZ2T KN12FR 77

35 SO Multiband LZ1GJ KN21LS 1521 TA1OCB KN31TS 222

36 SO Multiband LZ1SGS KN22CE 1171 LZ2AB KN32EV 195
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

37 SO Multiband LZ1YE KN22QO 1074 YM1VKP KN30PT 255

38 SO Multiband LZ2TKK KN23TB 259 LZ9X KN22XS 43

39 SO Multiband LZ1OPM KN22TI 219 LZ1GJ KN21LS 86

40 SO Multiband LZ2LBB KN22PV 196 LZ9X KN22XS 57

41 SO Multiband LZ3ARB KN22TI 54 LZ9X KN22XS 54

42 SO Multiband LZ1MDK KN22TJ 50 LZ9X KN22XS 50

43 SO Multiband LZ2HBC KN23TB 42 LZ4JD KN22PU 36

44 SO Multiband LZ1DOO KN22UK 34 LZ1YE KN22QO 34

Back to top

MO 50

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 MO 50 LZ6G KN23LA 4650 G2BQY/P IO81RF 2255

Back to top

MO 144

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 MO 144 YT7C KN05EG 129500 I1BPU JN45CS 949
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

2 MO 144 YP2DX KN05IS 123347 IK4ZIF JN44TS 874

3 MO 144 LZ9X KN22XS 75162 OL7M JO80FG 1105

4 MO 144 LZ6G KN23LA 69549 OL7M JO80FG 1034

5 MO 144 LZ7J KN22HS 64674 OL7M JO80FG 1041

6 MO 144 LZ2T KN12FR 62072 OL7M JO80FG 956

7 MO 144 YT5W KN04OO 46168 OL4N JO60VR 878

8 MO 144 9A1I JN85FS 43650 DM5M JO51IJ 755

9 MO 144 YO6KNE/P KN26SK 39400 S59DEM JN75DS 870

10 MO 144 RC6AO KN95BW 20440 LZ2AB KN32EV 992

11 MO 144 LZ7B KN22HB 9672 S50C JN76JG 913

12 MO 144 ER1AB KN47MA 7657 YT4DX JN94SE 803

13 MO 144 LZ1KSW KN31CS 2501 YO8WH KN27SK 633

Back to top

MO 432

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 MO 432 YP2DX KN05IS 102328 DL3SFB JN48WM 874

2 MO 432 LZ9X KN22XS 77618 RA7C KN94BN 998

3 MO 432 YT5W KN04OO 59178 OK2A JO60JJ 902

4 MO 432 LZ7J KN22HS 41274 OM3W JN99CH 880

5 MO 432 LZ2T KN12FR 31810 IZ3NOC/5 JN54QF 909
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

6 MO 432 RC6AO KN95BW 22762 LZ2AB KN32EV 992

7 MO 432 LZ6G KN23LA 8202 S59P JN86AO 808

8 MO 432 ER1AB KN47MA 2756 LZ2AB KN32EV 505

9 MO 432 LZ7B KN22HB 1578 LZ2T KN12FR 193

10 MO 432 LZ1KSW KN31CS 1306 LZ1MZK KN12NW 285

Back to top

MO 1.3

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 MO 1.3 LZ2T KN12FR 55424 OK1KUO JO80FF 952

2 MO 1.3 LZ9X KN22XS 13752 YP2DX KN05IS 535

3 MO 1.3 LZ6G KN23LA 10520 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 281

4 MO 1.3 YO6KNE/P KN26SK 3812 LZ2AB KN32EV 400

Back to top

MO 2.4

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 MO 2.4 LZ9X KN22XS 19800 YP2DX KN05IS 535
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

2 MO 2.4 LZ2T KN12FR 18376 HA5UA JN97UM 575

3 MO 2.4 LZ6G KN23LA 4880 YO9CWY KN35GC 264

Back to top

MO Multiband

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 MO Multiband YP2DX KN05IS 225675 DL3SFB JN48WM 874

2 MO Multiband LZ9X KN22XS 186332 YP2DX KN05IS 535

3 MO Multiband LZ2T KN12FR 167682 HA5UA JN97UM 575

4 MO Multiband YT7C KN05EG 129500 I1BPU JN45CS 949

5 MO Multiband LZ7J KN22HS 105948 OM3W JN99CH 880

6 MO Multiband YT5W KN04OO 105346 OK2A JO60JJ 902

7 MO Multiband LZ6G KN23LA 97801 G2BQY/P IO81RF 2255

8 MO Multiband 9A1I JN85FS 43650 DM5M JO51IJ 755

9 MO Multiband YO6KNE/P KN26SK 43212 LZ2AB KN32EV 400

10 MO Multiband RC6AO KN95BW 43202 LZ2AB KN32EV 992

11 MO Multiband LZ7B KN22HB 11250 S50C JN76JG 913

12 MO Multiband ER1AB KN47MA 10413 LZ2AB KN32EV 505

13 MO Multiband LZ1KSW KN31CS 3807 YO8WH KN27SK 633

Back to top
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MO 50 LZ

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 MO 50 LZ6G KN23LA 4650 G2BQY/P IO81RF 2255

Back to top

MO 144 LZ

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 MO 144 LZ9X KN22XS 75162 OL7M JO80FG 1105

2 MO 144 LZ6G KN23LA 69549 OL7M JO80FG 1034

3 MO 144 LZ7J KN22HS 64674 OL7M JO80FG 1041

4 MO 144 LZ2T KN12FR 62072 OL7M JO80FG 956

5 MO 144 LZ7B KN22HB 9672 S50C JN76JG 913

6 MO 144 LZ1KSW KN31CS 2501 YO8WH KN27SK 633

Back to top

MO 432 LZ

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 MO 432 LZ9X KN22XS 77618 RA7C KN94BN 998
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

2 MO 432 LZ7J KN22HS 41274 OM3W JN99CH 880

3 MO 432 LZ2T KN12FR 31810 IZ3NOC/5 JN54QF 909

4 MO 432 LZ6G KN23LA 8202 S59P JN86AO 808

5 MO 432 LZ7B KN22HB 1578 LZ2T KN12FR 193

6 MO 432 LZ1KSW KN31CS 1306 LZ1MZK KN12NW 285

Back to top

MO 1.3 LZ

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 MO 1.3 LZ2T KN12FR 55424 OK1KUO JO80FF 952

2 MO 1.3 LZ9X KN22XS 13752 YP2DX KN05IS 535

3 MO 1.3 LZ6G KN23LA 10520 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 281

Back to top

MO 2.4 LZ

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 MO 2.4 LZ9X KN22XS 19800 YP2DX KN05IS 535

2 MO 2.4 LZ2T KN12FR 18376 HA5UA JN97UM 575
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Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

3 MO 2.4 LZ6G KN23LA 4880 YO9CWY KN35GC 264

Back to top

MO Multiband LZ

Place Category Band Callsign Locator Score ODX
Callsign

ODX
Locator

ODX
QRB

1 MO Multiband LZ9X KN22XS 186332 YP2DX KN05IS 535

2 MO Multiband LZ2T KN12FR 167682 HA5UA JN97UM 575

3 MO Multiband LZ7J KN22HS 105948 OM3W JN99CH 880

4 MO Multiband LZ6G KN23LA 97801 G2BQY/P IO81RF 2255

5 MO Multiband LZ7B KN22HB 11250 S50C JN76JG 913

6 MO Multiband LZ1KSW KN31CS 3807 YO8WH KN27SK 633

Back to top

Rejected / Отхвърлени

Callsign Band Category Error

9A1I 1.3 MO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.

9A1I 432 MO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.
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Callsign Band Category Error

R6CJ 1.3 MO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.

R6CJ 5.6 MO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.

SP6CPF 144 SO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.

YO3CYR 10 SO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.

YO3FWL 10 SO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.

YO3FWL 24 SO QSOs in this band are not scored in this contest.
Връзки в този банд не се класират в това състезание.

YO3GNF/P 10 SO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.

YO3GNF/P 24 SO QSOs in this band are not scored in this contest.
Връзки в този банд не се класират в това състезание.

YO3GNF/P 5.6 SO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.

YO7BKX 432 SO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.

YO7LPM/P 10 SO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.

YO7LPM/P 24 SO QSOs in this band are not scored in this contest.
Връзки в този банд не се класират в това състезание.

YO7LPM/P 5.6 SO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.

YO8CLN 10 SO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.

YO8CLN 1.3 SO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.

YO8CLN 2.4 SO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.

YO8CLN 5.6 SO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.
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Callsign Band Category Error

YO9CLG 432 SO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.

YT0B 144 MO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.

YT3N 144 SO The log doesn't contain any QSOs with an LZ station.
Логът не съдържа нито една връзка с LZ станция.

Back to top

11/25/25, 10:10 AM Contest Results

https://vhfcontest.bfra.org/results/claimed July 2025.html 28/28


